GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

UNIVERSITIES – Appointment of Sri Satish Chandra, I.A.S as In-charge Vice –Chancellor to Dr.Abdul Haq Urdu University, Kurnool - Orders – Issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (U.E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.43.

<u>Dated:23-03-2021</u>

Read:

Dr. Abdul Haq Urdu University Act, 2016, (Act No.13 of 2016).

ORDER:

In exercise of the powers conferred under section of 11 (12) of Dr.Abdul Haq Urdu University Act, 2016 as amended subsequently, the Government of Andhra Pradesh hereby appoint Sri Satish Chandra, I.A.S, Special Chief Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Department, A.P.Secretariat, Velagapudi as In-Charge Vice-Chancellor to Dr.Abdul Haq Urdu University, Kurnool with immediate effect until further orders.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

SATISH CHANDRA SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

Sri Satish Chandra, I.A.S, Special Chief Secretary to Govt, H.E Dept.

The Registrar, Dr. Abdul Hag Urdu University, Kurnool,

The Secretary, University Grants Commission,

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi- 110002.

The Secretary, A.P. State Council of Higher Education, Mangalagiri.

The Accountant General, A.P., at Vijayawada,

The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, Vijayawada.

Copy to:

Addl.PS to Hon'ble M(Education).

P.S to Spl. Chief Secretary Govt.,

Sc/Sf.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER